Current ratio
Financial assets + inventories
Current liabilities per balance sheet

Earnings per share (EPS)
Profit before extraordinary items – taxes –/+ minority interest
Average number of shares for the year, adjusted for share issues

Cash flow per share
Cash flow from business operations
Average number of shares for the year, adjusted for share issues

Equity per share
Shareholders’ equity
Number of shares at December 31, adjusted for share issues

Dividend per share, adjusted for share issues
Dividend distributed for the year
Adjustment coefficient for share issues launched after the financial period

Dividend per profit %
Dividend per share x 100Profit per share

Effective dividend yield %
Dividend per share, adjusted for share issues x 100Average quotation adjusted for share issues and weighted with
trading volumes at December 31

P/E ratio
Average quotation adjusted for share issues and weighted with
tradingvolumes at December 31
Profit per share

Market capitalization
Average quotation adjusted for share issues and weighted with trading
volumes at December 31 x number of shares at December 31

C O M P U T A T I O N  O F  I N D I C A T O R S

F I N A N C I A L  I N D I C A T O R S

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000

Extension of operations

Turnover, EURm 661 858 833 763 800
change, % +22 +30 -3 -8 +5

Exports from Finland, EURm 124 135 178 145 131

Total international turnover, EURm 259 423 421 374 399
% of turnover 39.2 49.3 50.5 49.0 49.9

Gross investments, EURm 65 73 75 61 49
% of turnover 9.9 8.5 9.0 8.0 6.2

R & D expenditure, EURm 15 17 18 16 18
% of turnover 2.2 1.9 2.1 2.1 2.3

Average personnel 2,365 2,817 2,904 2,897 2,775

Profitability

Operating result, EURm 33 41 52 16 - 32
% of turnover 5.0 4.8 6.3 2.1 - 4.0

Result before extraordinary items, EURm 28 35 42 6 - 47
% of turnover 4.2 4.1 5.1 0.8 - 5.8

Result before taxes and
minority interest, EURm 27   20 39 - 2 - 47

% of turnover 4.1 2.3 4.7 - 0.3 - 5.8

Return on equity, ROE, % 4.5 7.8 9.2 0.4 -14.9

Return on investment, ROI, % 9.2 10.1 11.1 4.0 - 4.2

Financial and economical position

Shareholders’ equity and
minority interest, EURm 291 298 317 304 260

Net interest-bearing liabilities, EURm 119 143 174 233 251

Balance sheet total, EURm 619 643 690 744 750

Equity ratio, % 47.3 46.6 46.0 41.0 34.7

Quick ratio 1.1 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.7

Current ratio 1.8 1.5 1.2 1.2 1.2

Cash flow from business operations 43* 60* 47* 6 16

*According to the previous accounting principles of source and application of funds

39

   F INAN CIAL  S TATEMENT S

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000

Earnings/share (EPS), EUR 0.07 0.14 0.16 0.01 -0.25

Cash flow/share, EUR 0.27* 0.37* 0.29* 0.04 0.10

Equity/share, EUR 1.61 1.66 1.74 1.69 1.42

Dividend/share, EUR 0.034 0.050 0.059 0.034 0.0171)

Dividend/earnings, % 48.99 36.26 37.47 398.38 -6.81

Effective dividend yield, %
   Free shares 0.69 0.46 0.63 0.85 0.84
   Restricted shares 0.71 0.47 0.65 0.72 0.76

P/E ratio
   Free shares 71.2 78.2 59.6 466.9 -8.10
   Restricted shares 68.6 76.9 57.8 556.5 -8.99

Share value

Adjusted average quotation, EUR
   Free shares 3.83 8.37 13.07 7.70 2.60
   Restricted shares 3.77 8.23 14.68 8.28 3.12

Adjusted lowest quotation, EUR
   Free shares 1.04 4.86 7.82 3.55 1.71
   Restricted shares 1.01 4.73 7.74 4.00 2.20

Adjusted highest quotation, EUR
   Free shares 5.72 10.97 18.16 12.45 4.34
   Restricted shares 5.55 10.85 18.00 12.10 5.20

Adjusted quotation 31.12., EUR
   Free shares 4.89 10.88 9.36 3.94 2.00
   Restricted shares 4.71 10.70 9.08 4.70 2.22

Market capitalization
31.12., EURm
   Free shares 557.0 1,308.7 1,199.3 505.8 252.3
   Restricted shares 232.8 460.3 336.5 171.3 81.9
   Total 789.8 1,769.0 1,535.8 677.1 334.2

Trading in shares

Trading, EURm
  Free shares 570.2 735.6 1,286.3 1,419.3 322.6
   Restricted shares 45.7 48.4 80.6 9.5 2.6
   Total 615.9 784.0 1,366.9 1,428.8 325.2

Number of shares traded
   Free shares,
   1000 shares 160,970 87,884 9,429 184,293 124,213
   % 150.6 75.1 78.4 143.6 96.5
   Restricted shares,
   1000 shares 12,873 5,887 5,493 1,144 817
   % 24.8 12.7 14.1 3.1 2.2

Number of shares

Average adjusted number
of shares, 1 000 shares
   Free shares 106,902 117,090 125,514 128,335 128,722
   Restricted shares 51,999 46,240 39,052 36,814 36,427

Average adjusted number
of shares 31.12., 1 000 shares
   Free shares 113,886 120,294 128,072 128,706 128,742
   Restricted shares 49,444 43,035 37,077 36,443 36,407

*According to the previous accounting principles of source and application
1)According to the Board proposal 0.10 FIM per share

S H A R E - S P E C I F I C  I N D I C A T O R S

40

   F INAN CIAL  S TATEMENT S

SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

Share capital and types of share

The fully paid up share capital of Raisio Group plc is EUR
27,776,072.91. On December 31, 2000, the stock was divided
into 36,407,370 restricted shares (Series K) and 128,741,660
free shares (Series V), each with a book countervalue of EUR
0.17 (rough figure). Under an amendment of the Articles of
Association registered on May 12, 2000, nominal value is now